RESOLUTION APPOINTING A REPRESENTATIVE TO THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH COMMUNITY DIVISION ON AGING, DISABILITIES, AND VETERAN SERVICES

WHEREAS the Monmouth County Division on Aging, Disabilities, and Veteran Services HUB Program is seeking a representative from each municipality to represent and spread the word about the important services provided; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor wishes to appoint Gary Baldwin as the representative for the Borough of Tinton Falls; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that Gary Baldwin is hereby appointed to serve as the Borough's Representative to the Monmouth County Division on Aging, Disabilities and Veterans Services HUB program for a term extending from November 21, 2023 through December 31, 2024.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the offices of the Monmouth County Division on Aging, Disabilities and Veterans Services, 3000 Kozloski Road, Freehold, NJ 07728.

John Manginelli, Council President

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						
Mr. Manginelli						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchins	son, Borough Clerk	of the Borough of T	Γinton Falls, hereby	certify the foregoin	g to be a true
copy of a resolution adopted	by the Tinton Falls E	Borough Council at th	heir meeting held N	lovember 21, 2023.	

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 21st day of November 2023.
Michelle Hutchinson
Borough Clerk